

GENERAL REPORT



ON

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION IN BENGAL

FOR

1890-91.



Calcutta:

PRINTED AT THE BENGAL SECRETARIAT PRESS.
1891.

Price Rs. 2.

ERRATA.

On page 39, last clause of para. 69—

For "88," read "87."

„ "64," read "63."

" 15th June 1891," read "15th July 1891."

On page 101, para. 213—

For "21," read "24."

„ "54," read "63."

On page X, B Education General Table VI, against siding "Lower Primary Examination for boys" in column 3—

For "10,408," read "100,571."

And in column 5—

For "10,528," read "10,728."

On page X, B Education General Table VI, against siding "Lower Primary Examination for girls," in column 19—

For "134," read "34."

CONTENTS.

	PAGE.
I.—GENERAL SUMMARY	1
II.—CONTROLLING AGENCIES	5
DISTRICT COMMITTEES	12
DISTRICT BOARDS	ib.
III.—UNIVERSITY EDUCATION	15
FIRST EXAMINATION IN ARTS	20
B.A. EXAMINATION	22
M.A. EXAMINATION	25
PREMOHANT ROYCHAND STUDENTSHIP	26
IV.—SECONDARY EDUCATION	ib.
HIGH ENGLISH SCHOOLS	28
Entrance Examination	29
MIDDLE ENGLISH SCHOOLS	33
Middle English Scholarship Examination	ib.
MIDDLE VERNAICULAR SCHOOLS	34
Middle Vernacular Scholarship Examination	36
DRAWING	37
DISCIPLINE AND MORAL TRAINING	ib.
PHYSICAL TRAINING	40
HOSTELS	42
V.—PRIMARY EDUCATION	ib.
UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOLS	54
Upper Primary Scholarship Examination	55
LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOLS	56
Lower Primary Scholarship Examination	58
VI.—SPECIAL INSTRUCTION	61
A.—TRAINING SCHOOLS	62
Guru-training classes	64
B.—OTHER SCHOOLS OF SPECIAL INSTRUCTION	66
Law	67
Medicine	68
Engineering	69
Art and Industry	72
School of Art	ib.
Government Art Gallery	73
Industrial Schools	ib.
Other Schools	74
VII.—FEMALE EDUCATION	76
VIII.—EDUCATION OF EUROPEANS	80
IX.—MUHAMMADAN EDUCATION	88
X.—EDUCATION OF ABORIGINAL AND BACKWARD RACES	94
XI.—INDIGENOUS EDUCATION	98
XII.—PREPARATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TEXT-BOOKS AND OTHER SCHOOL LITERATURE	100
GENERAL STATISTICS—	
GENERAL TABLES I—VII	i—xiii
SUBSIDIARY TABLES I—VII	xiv—xxii